Service by Publication

Date 07/ 01/ 2026  Issue No : 14651
Amicable Settlements 

NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION
In the Dispute No. 461/2025/14371 - Limited value dispute
Litigated at the 7th Amicable Dispute Settlement No. 756
Dispute Subject : Claim the amount of AED 206,000 (Two hundred and six thousand 
dirhams) in addition to legal interest @9% until full settlement plus fees, expenses and 
lawyer's fees.
The Disputing Party : ALI BABA GARAGE LLC - Address : UAE - Emirate of Dubai - 
Oud Metha - Business Hub Building - Umm Al-Hureir Street - Mezzanine Floor - Office 
No. M17- Behind Al Nasr Club - MAKAΝΙ 3077495469-0565214343
Required to be notified : 1. OAKHILL PROPERTIES LLC, Disputed against
The lawsuit has been filed against you and its subject matter is: Claim the amount of 
AED 206,000 (Two hundred and six thousand dirhams) in addition to legal interest @9% 
until full settlement plus fees, expenses and lawyer's fees. A hearing is scheduled for it 
on Thursday 08-01-2026 at 09:00 a.m., in the remote litigation hall, so you are required 
to attend or your legal representative to submit your memorandums or documents to the

[...]

2- Ashfaz Abdul Khader  - unknown residence
Whereas the claimant : Ras Al Khaimah National Bank PJSC
Has filed a lawsuit against you, the subject of which is to obligate the defendants 
Jointly and severally to pay the plaintiff the claimed amount of AED 2,498,021.01 
(Two million four hundred ninety-eight thousand twenty-one dirhams and one 
fils), in addition to the contractual interest at a rate of (5%) annually from the date 
of filing the lawsuit until full settlement, with the judgment being enforceable 
immediately without bail. The defendants are also obligated to pay fees,